Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee
September 15, 2022 4:30 —6:30 pm
Online Click Here: Click here to join the meeting
Phone: +1 971-254-1254
Conference ID: 455 350 178#

. Welcome and Introductions Renee Smith, Family Tree Relief 4:30
Nursery
. Transformation Update Charissa Young-White, IHN-CCO 4:45
Evaluation Discussion and Training Sandi Phibbs, Oregon State 4:55
University
. Adjourn Renee Smith, Family Tree Relief 6:00
¢ Next Meeting: September 29, 2022 Nursery
DST 9.15.2022
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ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences

APM Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC Community Advisory Council

CCo Coordinated Care Organization

CEO Chief Executive Officer

CHIP Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW Community Health Worker

Coo Chief Operations Officer

CRC Colorectal Cancer

DST Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED Emergency Department

EHR Electronic Health Records

ER Emergency Room

HE Health Equity

HN Health Navigator

HRS Health Related Services

IHN-CCO InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW Licensed Clinical Social Worker

MOU Memorandum of Understanding

OHA Oregon Health Authority

PCP Primary Care Physician

PCPCH Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM Per Member Per Month

PSS Peer Support Specialist

PWS Peer Wellness Specialist

RFP Request for Proposal

RHIC Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC Regional Planning Council

SDoH Social Determinants of Health

SHP Samaritan Health Plans

SHS Samaritan Health Services

SOW Statement of Work

Tl Trauma Informed

THW Traditional Health Worker

TQS Transformation and Quality Strategy
ucc Universal Care Coordination

VbP Value Based Payments

WG Workgroup

DST 9.15.2022
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Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Acronym Project

ARCC Arcoiris Cultural

CCP CommCard Program

CDP Community Doula Program

CRPS Culturally Responsive Peer Services

CSUP Culture of Supports

DBHS Decolonizing Behavioral Health Supports

DDDW Developing a Diverse Dental Workforce

DEC Disability Equity Center

DSDP Depression Screenings in Dental Practices

EASYA Easy A

HHT Healthy Homes Together

HUBV Hub City Village

IFCW Integrated Foster Child Wellbeing

MHHC Mental Health Home Clinic

NAMRX Namaste Rx

NPSH Navigation to Permanent Supportive Housing

OBFY Overcoming Barriers, Foster Youth

PBHT Pathfinder Behavioral Health Transformation

PCPT Primary Care Physical Therapy

PEERC Peer Enhanced Emergency Response

PSHR PSH Respite and Housing Case Management

PSLS Pain Science Life Stories

PUENTE PUENTES: Improvnr_mg Languagg Access and
Culturally Appropriate Messaging

TTH Therapeutic Treatment Homes

WINS Wellness in Neighborhood Stores

WVC Women Veterans Cohort

Workgroups

COWG Connect Oregon Workgroup

HEWG Health Equity Workgroup

SDoHWG Social Determinants of Health Workgroup

SUSTWG  Sustainability Workgroup

THWWG Traditional Health Workers Workgroup

Sites

Olalla Center

The Arc of Benton County

Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond
Family Tree Relief Nursery

North End Senior Solutions

Corvallis Daytime Drop-in Center
Capitol Dental Group P.C.

Disability Equity Center

Advantage Dental Services

Old Mill Center for Children and Families
Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree
Relief Nursery

Creating Housing Coalition

Samaritan Health Services

SHS, Linn County Mental Health, C.H.A.N.C.E.
Namaste Rx LLC

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

CASA-Voices for Children

Pathfinder Clubhouse

Lebanon Community Hospital
C.H.AN.C.E.

Corvallis Housing First
Oregon Pain Science Alliance
Casa Latinos Unidos

Greater Oregon Behavioral Health Inc.
0SU, Linn County Public Health
Red Feather Ranch

InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

InterCommunstysHeatth Network CCO
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Counties

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton

Linn

Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Lincoln

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Linn

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Start
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/22
1/1/21
4/1/22
1/1/22

11/21

1/1/20
11119

11/21

2/1/22
1/1/20
10/1/21
111/22

1/1/22
1/1/22

1/1/22
1/1/22
10/1/21

1/1/22
1/1/20
10/1/21

5/1/21
5/1/15
1/16/17

1/26/22
5/21/13

End
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
6/30/23

12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22

6/30/23
6/30/23
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

present
present
present

present
present



Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2022 Calendar
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Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
September 1, 2022 4:30-6:00 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)

Present

Chair: Melissalsavoran | Sara Jameson Shannon Rose Charissa Young-White
Deb Fell-Carlson Bryan Decker Karen Weiner Danny Magana

Alicia Bublitz Annie McDonald | Linda Mann Erin Sedlacek
Rebekah Fowler Roslyn Burmood | Dick Knowles Laurel Schwinabart
Kami Beard Erin Gudge Emma Chavez Stacey Bartholomew
Beck Fox Georgia Smith Marci Howard Allison Hobgood
Bettina Schempf Rolly Kinney Melissa Cheyney | Ricardo Contreras
Abby Mulcahy Mica Contreras Jay Yedziniak

Transformation Update

SHARE Initiative Requestfor Proposal (RFP)
e Focus areas are housing supports and medical respite.
o Webpage includes information, timeline, and necessary links:
» hitps://www.ihntogether.org/transforming-health-care/funding
e Important Dates:
o 9/1 - RFP released
o 9/14 - Q&A session
o 9/16 - Technical Assistance (TA) meetings must be scheduled using Calendly
o 10/3 - Last date to complete TA
o 10/4 - Proposals due
Facilitated Discussion Series Proposal
e Three 90-minute sessions focused on systemic racism and racial equity.
o November, December, and January
o Facilitated by Angel Harris.
= Nurse, racial equity and community healing consultant, and former president of
the Corvallis/Albany NAACP.
o Centeredin engaging with the contentand one another, self-reflection, creating
dialogue, and mutual learning.
o Consensus Decision: Yes, the DST supports.

Large RFP Pilot Discussions
See scorecards in the packet.

e The Committee chose to go through the proposals one by one.

e Concernsoverthe scorecard and results.

e Ensurediscussed during strategic planning nextyear. Questionsinclude: should equity,
improvements in healthcare, and/or transformational be weighted high?, how isthe DST

DST 9.15.2022
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Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
September 1, 2022 4:30-6:00 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)
deciding on proposals on language access and culturally focused services?, should there be
an explicit funding cap to proposals?, how to engage Lincoln County organizations more?,
should there be an option for partial funding?
Complex discussion led to not enough time for voting.

IHN-CCO staff will create a SurveyMonkey and send to voters that attended by 6:30 pm. The
survey will close Tuesday, September 6, 2022 at 5 pm.
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IHN-CCO DST Large RFP Scoring Results

Budget Pilot Yes | No| Abstain| % Yes
$148,825 | End of Life Support 13] 1 0] 92.86%
$98,010 Faith Communities Engaging Health 10 3 1] 76.92%
$75,003 Overcoming Obstacles to Dental Care 10 4 0 71.43%
$237,360 | Wellness Care Team 9] 5 0| 64.29%
$108,261 | Improving Access with THWs 8] 5 1| 61.54%
$150,000 | Ahead of the Curve 71 6 1| 53.85%
$132,720 | THW Peer Wellness Doula Collaboration 71 6 1| 53.85%
$100,018 | Coastal Kids Mentoring Program 71 7 0[ 50.00%
$112,355 | Workshops on Wellness 71 7 0| 50.00%
$63,883 Homeless Data Harmonization 4] 8 2| 33.33%
$102,390 | Hope Grows Here 41 9 11 30.77%
$193,934 | Sweet Talk/Conversaciéon Dulce 3] 10 1] 23.08%
$148,120 | Community Partnership Alliance 2] 10 2| 16.67%
$186,900 | Easy-A Coach 2| 11 1] 15.38%
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